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CURRICULUM VITAE
Robert F. Brigham

Current Status

Senior International Consultant Mayo Clinic

Adjunct Faculty Jacksonville University

Adjunct Faculty University of North Florida

Lecturer University of North Florida

Emeritus Staff of Mayo Clinic

Health care consulting in U.S. and China

Advisory Board for the Brooks Rehabilitation College of Healthcare Sciences, Jacksonville
University

Health Administration Leadership Institute Advisory Board, University of North Florida
President Bobcat Hunting Club

Advisory Board of WellPay

Member ACHE

Essential Health Employment History

Chief Operating Officer
Essentia Health East
September 2107 T March 2018

MD Anderson Employment History

Senior Vice President, Hospital and Clinics
MD Anderson Cancer Center

Houston, TX

Jan 2015 T September 2017

Mayo Clinic Employment History

Chair of Administration, Mayo Clinic
Jacksonville, FL
2005 - Dec 2014

Chair, Department of Surgical and Hospital Administration, Mayo Clinic
Rochester, MN
1998-2005

Administrator, Department of Anesthesiology, Mayo Clinic
Rochester, MN
1993-1998
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Jacksonville, FL
1992-1993

Director of Surgical Services, St. Lukeds Hospital
Jacksonville, FL
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University of St. Thomas
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CERTIFICATION
Mayo Clinic Quality Fellow Certification T Bronze Level and Silver Level

Certified Lean









Robert F. Brigham
-7-

ICU Committee
RICU Committee
ICU Education Planning Committee
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1980

1979-1981
1979-1981
1977-1978
1976-1977
1976-1977

Member, Symposium Committee, AACN

Secretary, Sixth District MNA Legislative Committee
Chair, Scholarship Committee, AACN

Chair, Bylaws Committee, AACN

Vice President, National Student Nurses Association
Vice President, Minnesota Nursing Students Association

EXTRAMURAL ACTIVITIES

2018- Present

2011-2015
2010-2015

2010-2015

2010
2009-2015
2008-2015

2008-2015
2005-2015
2001 - 2005
1994 - 2001
1997-2000
1997-2005
1997
1996-1998
1994-2005
1994-1997
1996
1994-1996
1992-1993
1992-1993

PRESENTATIONS

SJU Presidentos advisory board

United Way of Jacksonville Campaign Cabinet
Economic Roundtable of Jacksonville Board of Directors (President 2011-
2013)

American Heart Association of Jacksonville Board of Directors (Current
Chair Elect)

Chair A.H.A. Heartwalk of Jacksonville

United Way of Jacksonville-Board of Directors

Deands Council T University of North Florida, Brooks School of Health
(Current Chair Elect)

Deands Council T Jacksonville University, Davis College of Business
San Juan Del Rio Mends Club

Rochester Catholic School Board of Trustees - Chair

YMCA Board of Directors (President, 1999 T 2000)

United Way Account Executive

Rochester Catholic School Council (Chair, 1999 T 2000)

RCIA Sponsor, Pax Christi Catholic Church

Vice President, YMCA Board of Directors

RYBA Head Coach

Pax Christi Confirmation Class Teacher

Rochester Rotary 11

Pax Christi Discernment Committee

Chair, Beauclerc School Advisory Council

Vice Present, St. Josephds Mends Club, St. Josephds Catholic Church

Numerous presentations on pulmonary function and physiology, critical care and related topics
Numerous presentations on leadership and management topics for external audiences

HONORS

Make a Difference Award 2004 from Rochester Catholic School System
National Merit Finalist and Academic Sc
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Vera Mae Darr Scholarship Recipient, 1985

Mayo Excellence in Teamwork (x2)

Beta Gamma Sigma Honoree 2013

Atlantic Circle Honoree 2013

St. Johnds University Bob Bastian Excellence in Leadership Award 2018

PUBLICATIONS
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