CURRICULUM VITAE Robert F. Brigham

Current Status

Senior International Consultant Mayo Clinic
Adjunct Faculty Jacksonville University
Adjunct Faculty University of North Florida
Lecturer University of North Florida
Emeritus Staff of Mayo Clinic
Health care consulting in U.S. and China
Advisory Board for the Brooks Rehabilitation College of Healthcare Sciences, Jacksonville
University
Health Administration Leadership Institute Advisory Board, University of North Florida

Health Administration Leadership Institute Advisory Board, University of North Florida

President Bobcat Hunting Club

Advisory Board of WellPay

Member ACHE

Essential Health Employment History

Chief Operating Officer Essentia Health East September 2107 March 2018

MD Anderson Employment History

Senior Vice President, Hospital and Clinics MD Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX Jan 2015 September 2017

Mayo Clinic Employment History

Chair of Administration, Mayo Clinic Jacksonville, FL 2005 - Dec 2014

Chair, Department of Surgical and Hospital Administration, Mayo Clinic Rochester, MN 1998-2005

Administrator, Department of Anesthesiology, Mayo Clinic Rochester, MN 1993-1998

Robert F. Brigham -2-

Jacksonville, FL 1992-1993

Jacksonville, FL

Robert F. Brigham -3-

University of St. Thomas

Robert F. Brigham

-4-

CERTIFICATION

Mayo Clinic Quality Fellow Certification Bronze Level and Silver Level

Certified Lean

Robert F. Brigham -7-

ICU Committee RICU Committee ICU Education Planning Committee

1980	Member, Symposium Committee, AACN
1979-1981	Secretary, Sixth District MNA Legislative Committee
1979-1981	Chair, Scholarship Committee, AACN
1977-1978	Chair, Bylaws Committee, AACN
1976-1977	Vice President, National Student Nurses Association
1976-1977	Vice President, Minnesota Nursing Students Association

EXTRAMURAL ACTIVITIES

2018- Present			
2011-2015	United Way of Jacksonville Campaign Cabinet		
2010-2015	Economic Roundtable of Jacksonville Board of Directors (President 2011-		
	2013)		
2010-2015	American Heart Association of Jacksonville Board of Directors (Current		
	Chair Elect)		
2010	Chair A.H.A. Heartwalk of Jacksonville		
2009-2015	United Way of Jacksonville-Board of Directors		
2008-2015	De University of North Florida, Brooks School of Health		
	(Current Chair Elect)		
2008-2015	Council Jacksonville University, Davis College of Business		
2005-2015			
2001 - 2005	Rochester Catholic School Board of Trustees - Chair		
1994 - 2001	YMCA Board of Directors (President, 1999 2000)		
1997-2000	United Way Account Executive		
1997-2005	Rochester Catholic School Council (Chair, 1999 2000)		
1997	RCIA Sponsor, Pax Christi Catholic Church		
1996-1998	Vice President, YMCA Board of Directors		
1994-2005	RYBA Head Coach		
1994-1997	Pax Christi Confirmation Class Teacher		
1996	Rochester Rotary II		
1994-1996	Pax Christi Discernment Committee		
1992-1993	Chair, Beauclerc School Advisory Council		
1992-1993			

PRESENTATIONS

Numerous presentations on pulmonary function and physiology, critical care and related topics Numerous presentations on leadership and management topics for external audiences

HONORS

Make a Difference Award 2004 from Rochester Catholic School System National Merit Finalist and Academic Sc

Robert F. Brigham

-9-

Vera Mae Darr Scholarship Recipient, 1985 Mayo Excellence in Teamwork (x2) Beta Gamma Sigma Honoree 2013 Atlantic Circle Honoree 2013

PUBLICATIONS

Brigham, R.F. (201